



ITB No. 2025 – 2000165 Conventional Grassing

User Department's Recommendation

User Department Name Sanitation

Recommended Bidder(s) meets our approval.

Bidder 1: BMS Enterprises/\$200,167.80 Bidder 2: _____
Name/Amount Name/Amount

Bidder 3: _____ Bidder 4: _____
Name/Amount Name/Amount

Project Amount This Term: \$200,167.80

Funding:

General ☐ Enterprise ☒ 3 Digit Fund Code 541 - Sanitation Operating
CIP Line Item No. (if applicable): _____

Justification:

PW Sanitation recommends award to BMS Enterprises, Inc. in the amount of \$200,167.80. This contract provides conventional grassing services at the Seminole Road Landfill. This service will be used on as needed basis.

Sanitation had revisited the estimated quantities provided on the Price Schedule and had realized the annual quantities on items 1-7 are over-estimated and needed to reduce those quantity amounts to reflect more realistic numbers for the initial contract term. See attached Exhibit A: Award Recommendation for adjusted quantities and amounts.



Rick W. Lemke
Name

Jovan
Hooper

Digitally signed by
Jovan Hooper
Date: 2025.10.30
12:59:30 -04'00'

[Signature]
Department Interim Director

Date

EXHIBIT A: Award Recommendation

<u>ITEM NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>ESTIMATED QUANTITY</u>	<u>UOM</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>
1	Conventional Summer Grassing including seedbed preparation, Lime and Fertilizer application, and Blown Wheat Straw Cover, in accordance with minimum specifications.	10	Acre	\$7,160.00	\$71,600.00
2	Conventional Winter Grassing including seedbed preparation, Lime and Fertilizer application, and Blown Wheat Straw Cover, in accordance with minimum specifications.	10	Acre	\$6,351.32	\$63,513.20
3	Lime application in accordance with minimum specifications.	5	Acre	\$898.00	\$4,490.00
4	Fertilizer application in accordance with minimum specifications.	5	Acre	\$2,234.16	\$11,170.80
5	Blown Wheat Straw as Cover in accordance with minimum specifications.	5	Acre	\$3,300.00	\$16,500.00
6	Erosion Control Matting as Cover, in accordance with minimum specifications.	2	Acre	\$11,964.60	\$23,929.20
7	Hydroseeding in accordance with minimum specifications.	1	Acre	\$8,964.60	\$8,964.60
TOTAL					\$200,167.80